

had a decimal degree on a grow those of

Tab settings → → → ▼

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 10092737

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 1009.	2/3// iched original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SUPERIOR SURGICAL MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.	Nam: SUPERIOR UNIFORM GROUP, INC.
· ·	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 10099 SEMINCLE BLVD.
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State NEW YORK	City: SEMINOLE State: FL ZIP: 33772
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	A isociation
	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: 3-18-98	☐ Li nited Partnership
Assignment	☑ Corporation-State FLORIDA
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ O her
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative design ition is attached:
Execution Date: DECEMBER 7, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additic rai name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🔀 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	1.083.33.1 1.044.064 1.226.42.2 1.642.05.5 1.510.3.2 1.44.542 1.526.42.4 1.8.22.132.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Noc1,42 B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/273,45: 75/279,957 75/325 559 75/044 511	1,031,491 1,152,494 1,583,536 1,473,346 2,149,672
73/2/3,41.2 73/365,372 75/325,504	867,946 1,236,429 1.583,529 1.961,587 833,395 1,374,679 1,828,179 2,1-1.62
75/21:453	765,204 1,306,149 1,020, 149 2,160,161
	tached? Tyes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and regis rations involved:
Name: EDWARD R. WEINGRAM, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal Address: WEINGRAM & ASSOCIATES, P.O	•
	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address 197 W. SPRING VALLEY AVE.	8. Deposit account number:
P.O. BOX 927	
City: MAYWOOD State: N.T ZIP: 07607	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
15/ 10/ 1-1-	JSE THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00 BP 02 FC:482 1050.00 DP	10 90 E
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Edward R. Weingram	ind 1 / - 11.98
Name of Person Signing	Signa ure Date
Total number of pages including co	iver sheet, a tachments, and document:

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS OF SUPERIOR SURGICAL MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
LIQUA-SHIELD	1,210,370	09/28/82
FLAME-OUT	1,083,334	01/24/78
MARDAC POPLIN	1,007,427	03/25/75
MARDAC	1,031,496	01/27/76
FASHION SEAL DISPOSABLES	867,946	04/08/69
FASHION SEAL UNIFORMS	833,395	08/08/67
FASHION STAT	909,204	03/02/71
WORKLON	765,967	04/24/84
SHANE	799,545	11/30/65
COMFORT IN ACTION	1,074,094	09/27/77
GAP-WRAP	1,152,484	04/28/81
FASHION BLEND	1,236,429	05/03/83
FASHION VALU	1,374,679	12/10/85
MARTUNIQUE LTD	1,306,149	11/20/84
FASHION BLOC	1,581,344	02/06/90
FASHION SHIELD	1,579,952	01/30/90
FASHION-BLOC	1,583,530	02/20/90
FASHION-SHIELD	1,583,529	02/20/90
STAR PRINT	1,828,179	03/29/94
"S" DESIGN	1,727,778	10/27/92

4

(CONTINUED)

MARK	REG. NO.	<u>ISSUE DATE</u>
MEGA-SHIELD	1,855,135	09/20/94
SOPE CREEK	1,895,622	05/23/95
UNI-GUARD	1,973,396	05/07/96
TUFF-SHIELD	1,981,587	06/18/96
FASHION SEAL TRENDS	2,100,162	09/23/97
FASHION SEAL TRENDS	2,100,161	09/23/97
KRAZY KLOTH	2,149,672	04/07/98

(CONTINUED)

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION OF SUPERIOR SURGICAL MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

<u>MARK</u>	APPLN. NO.	FILE DATE
SUPERIOR UNIFORM GROUP (STYLIZED)	75/273,451	04/11/97
SUPERIOR UNIFORM GROUP (STYLIZED)	75/273,452	04/11/97
SUPERIOR UNIFORM GROUP (STYLIZED)	75/273,453	04/11/97
UNIFORMS OF DISTINCTION (STYLIZED)	75/279,956	04/23/97
UNIFORMS OF DISTINCTION (STYLIZED)	75/279,955	04/23/97
UNIFORMS OF DISTINCTION (STYLIZED)	75/279,957	04/23/97
SUPERIOR UNIFORM GROUP (STYLIZED)	75/305,372	06/09/97
SUPERIOR UNIFORM GROUP (STYLIZED)	75/305,373	06/09/97
UNIFORMS OF DISTINCTION (STYLIZED)	75/305,301	06/09/97
UNIFORMS OF DISTINCTION (STYLIZED)	75/205 200	06/00/07
FASHION MAX	75/305,300 75/325,559	06/09/97 07/16/97
FASHION MAX	75/325,504	07/16/97
		, ,

6

(CONTINUE)

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION OF SUPERIOR SURGICAL MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

<u>MARK</u>	APPLN. NO.	FILE DATE
FASHION SEAL HEALTHCARE	75/417,574	01/13/98
SUPERIOR UNIFORM GROUP & DESIGN	75/429,719	02/06/98
S SUPERIOR UNIFORM GROUP	75/429,722	02/06/98
KRAZY KLOTH	75/044,516	01/05/96

7

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, SUPERIOR SURGICAL MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, and having a principal office and place of business at 10099 Seminole Blvd., Seminole, Florida 33772 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademarks and service marks identified in the annexed "Schedule A", and of U.S. trademark and service mark registrations, and of trademark and service mark applications for registration currently pending in the United States Patent & Trademark Office, all listed in the annexed "Schedule A", and the good will of the business related thereto; and

WHEREAS, in a transaction effective as of May 19, 1998, ASSIGNOR did sell, assign, transfer and convey the entire business of ASSIGNOR, or portion thereof, to which the marks listed in the annexed "Schedule A" pertain, said business being ongoing and existing, to SUPERIOR UNIFORM GROUP, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having a business address at 10099 Seminole Blvd., Seminole, Florida 33772 [hereafter called "ASSIGNEE"], and;

WHEREAS, as part of said transaction effective as of May 19, 1998, ASSIGNOR did sell, assign, transfer and convey the trademarks and service marks, and the U.S. trademark and service mark registrations and applications for registration listed in the annexed "Schedule A", and the goodvill of the business related thereto, to ASSIGNEE, and

WHEREAS, it is desired to confirm such assignment, and to make the same a matter of record in the United States Fatent and Trademark Office,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR does, effective May 19, 1998, hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and service marks, and the said U.S. trademark and service mark registrations and applications for registration listed in the annexed "Schedule A" in the United States of America, together with the goodwill of the business related thereto, together with all rights of action, in law or in equity, for past infringements thereof.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument this
1998.
SUPERIOR SURGICAL MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
Date By: Date By: Print Name: GERALD M. BENSTECK Title: CHAIRMAN CEC
STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF PINELLAS)
On this 1th day of Recente, 1998, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the state of Florida, personally appeared GERALD M BENSWARERSONALLY KNOWN TO ME, an officer of Superior Surgical Manufacturing Company, Inc., who acknowledged to me that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc.
Witness my official signature and seal on the $\frac{7^{44}}{1998}$ day of Wecamber 1998.
NOTARY PUBLIC JOAN PETRONELLA MY COMMISSION # CC 463641 EXPIRES: May 14, 1999 Boinded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

RECORDED: 12/18/1998